



\$~2

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
W.P.(C) 13829/2022
MANAN VERMA

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj
CGSC, Ms. Disha Singh, Mr.
Shivendu Gaur, Ms. Nidhi
Sharma, Advs. (appeared through
VC)

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. SUMIT
DALAL

%

ORDER
23.03.2026

1. Service report is awaited.
2. Perusal of the order dated 26.09.2022 reveals that the present proceedings were adjourned sine die, as the issue raised in the present petition is seized of by the Hon'ble Supreme Court.
3. Learned counsel submits that the proceedings before the Hon'ble Supreme Court are still pending and have not yet been adjudicated or disposed of.
4. In view of the submissions made, let the matter be listed before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on 06.04.2026.

SUMIT DALAL
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
MARCH 23, 2026/nk