



\$~49

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 13829/2022
MANAN VERMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Ananya Mohanty,
Mr. Arnav Sengar, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Ripudaman Bharadwaj
CGSC with Mr. Kushagra
Kumar, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **27.04.2026**

1. It is already 04:30 PM. Official Court time is over.
2. List on 06.08.2026.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

APRIL 27, 2026

DU