



\$~63

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010365772022

+ **W.P.(C) 13829/2022**

MANAN VERMA

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Arnav Sengar and Ms. Ananya Mohanty, Advocates.**

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr Ripudaman Bhardwaj, Mr Amit Kumar Rana and Mr Kushagra Kumar Advocates for R-UI**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

%

06.08.2026

List on 30th November, 2026.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

AMIT SHARMA, J

AUGUST 6, 2026/ay